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List of recipients 
 

 
Biological Sciences 

Dr. Bidyut Purkait 
Parasitology Division 
CSIR-Central Drug Research 
Institute  
Chattar Manzil Palace 
M. G. Marg 
Lucknow- 226 001 
bidyut.purkait@cdri.res.in 

Dr. Lipi Thukral 
CSIR-Institute of Genomics & Integrative 
Biology 
Sukhdev Vihar, Mathura Road 
Delhi- 110 025 
lipi.thukral@igib.res.in 

 
Chemical Sciences 

Dr. John Mondal 
Catalysis & Fine Chemicals Division 
CSIR-Indian Institute of Chemical 
Technology 
Uppal Road 
Hyderabad- 500 007 
johncuchem@gmail.com 

Dr. Sasidhar B. S 
Chemical Sciences and Technology Division 
CSIR-National Institute for Inter-disciplinary 
Science and Technology 
Industrial Estate P.O. 
Pappanamcode 
Thiruvananthapuram- 695 019 
drsasidharbs@niist.res.in 

 
Earth, Atmosphere, 
Ocean & Planetary  
Sciences 

Dr. Amol Prakash 
CSIR-National Institute of 
Oceanography,  
Regional Center 
176, Lawsons Bay Colony 
Visakhapatnam- 530017 
amol@nio.org 

Dr. Bodhisatwa Hazra 
Coal Petrology Section, Resource Quality 
Assessment Division 
CSIR-Central Institute of Mining and Fuel 
Research 
Barwa Road 
Dhanbad- 826 015 
bodhisatwa.hazra@gmail.com 

 
Engineering Sciences 

Ms. Divya Agrawal 
Department of Optical Devices & 
Systems 
CSIR-Central Scientific Instruments 
Organisation 
Sector 30-C 
Chandigarh- 160 030 
divyaagrawal@csio.res.in 

Dr. Prabhat Ranjan Prem 
Advanced Materials Laboratory 
CSIR-Structural Engineering Research 
Centre 
CSIR Campus, Taramani 
Chennai- 600 113 
prabhat@serc.res.in 

 
Physical Sciences  
(including instrumentation) 

Dr. Shikha  
Robotics & Automation Division 
CSIR-Central Mechanical Engineering Research Institute 
Mahatma Gandhi Avenue  
Durgapur- 713 209 
shikha@cmeri.res.in 

 


